Wisconsin Valley Conference Boys Basketball Statistics
Through WVC Games Played Jan. 14, 2025

TEAM STANDINGS

CONFERENCE

W L PTS AVE OPP
Marshfield 4 0 253 633 186
Wausau West 3 2 267 534 236
Stevens Point 3 2 298 596 269
Wausau East 2 2 243 608 228
D.C. Everest 2 2 205 513 232
Merrill 1 3 206 515 237
Wis. Rapids 0 4 147 36.8 231

Friday, Dec. 13

Marshfield 59, D.C. Everest 31
Wausau East 66, Merrill 49
Wausau West 55, Stevens Point 50

Friday, Dec. 20

Stevens Point 62, D.C. Everest 51
Marshfield 77, Wausau East 65
Wausau West 60, Wis. Rapids 15

Tuesday, Jan. 7

Stevens Point 63, Merrill 52
Wausau East 55, Wis. Rapids 39
D.C. Everest 64, Wausau West 60

Thursday, Jan. 9
Merrill 54, Wis. Rapids 49

Friday, Jan. 10
Wausau West 63, Wausau East 57
Marshfield 67, Stevens Point 61

Tuesday, Jan. 14

D.C. Everest 59, Merrill 51
Marshfield 50, Wausau West 29
Stevens Point 62, Wis. Rapids 44

Friday, Jan. 17
Marshfield at Merrill, 7:15 p.m.
Wis. Rapids at D.C. Everest, 7:15 p.m.

Friday, Jan. 24

Wausau West at Merrill, 7:15 p.m.

D.C. Everest at Wausau East, 7:45 p.m.
Marshfield at Wis. Rapids, 7:45 p.m.

AVE.
46.5
47.2
53.8
57.0
58.0
59.3
57.8

OVERALL — THROUGH JAN. 14

W L PTS AVE. OPP AVE.
7 4 633 575 537 4838
8 4 684 570 562 46.8
8 5 787 605 729 56.1

1M1 2 949 730 733 564
7 6 727 559 740 56.9
7 6 763 587 733 564
0 11 515 46.8 686 62.4

Tuesday, Jan. 28

D.C. Everest at Marshfield, 7:15 p.m.
Stevens Point at Wausau West, 7:15 p.m.
Wausau East at Merrill, 7:15 p.m.

Friday, Jan. 31

Stevens Point at D.C. Everest, 7:15 p.m.
Wausau East at Marshfield, 7:15 p.m.
Wausau West at Wis. Rapids, 7:15 p.m.

Friday, Feb. 7

Merrill at Stevens Point, 7:15 p.m.
Wausau West at D.C. Everest, 7:15 p.m.
Wis. Rapids at Wausau East, 7:15 p.m.

Monday, Feb. 10
Wausau East at Stevens Point, 7:15 p.m.

Thursday, Feb. 13

Marshfield at Stevens Point, 7:15 p.m.
Merrill at Wis. Rapids, 7:15 p.m.

Wausau East at Wausau West, 7:15 p.m.

Tuesday, Feb. 18

D.C. Everest at Merrill, 7:15 p.m.
Marshfield at Wausau West, 7:15 p.m.
Stevens Point at Wis. Rapids, 7:15 p.m.

Friday, Feb. 21

D.C. Everest at Wis. Rapids, 7:15 p.m.
Merrill at Marshfield, 7:15 p.m.

Stevens Point at Wausau East, 7:15 p.m.

Thursday, Feb. 27

Merrill at Wausau West, 7:15 p.m.

Wis. Rapids at Marshfield, 7:15 p.m.
Wausau East at D.C. Everest, 7:45 p.m.



Individual Statistics

Field Goal Shooting Leaders

(Minimum 16 Attempts)

Player Team
Vander Truax DCE
Joey Ketterer MAR
Brooks Hinson MAR
Jaydon Awe SP
Kargie Cooper WEST
Robbie Angiulli EAST
Griffin Lange WEST

Valin Ramberg MAR
Jesse Napgezek  EAST
Charlie Cayley EAST
Grant Chandonais SP

Cade Felch DCE
Tyson Ott MERR
Niko Federici WEST
Luke Auner DCE

3-pt. Field Goal Shooting Leaders

(Minimum 8 Attempts)

Player Team
Joey Ketterer MAR
Brooks Hinson MAR
E.J. Weix MERR
Landon Lee MAR
Sivan Dinga SP
Cade Felch DCE

Kargie Cooper WEST
Jaydan Garrett EAST

Luke Auner DCE
Jesse Napgezek  EAST
Jerrin Suehs SP

Jackson Riley WEST
Sean Roenius WR
Grant Chandonais SP
Charles Kalinowski MERR
Jacob Schmeltzer MERR
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FGA
16
23
47
26
39
17
40
21
58
37
54
46
40
28
16

3PA
10
28
10
22
9
28
12
16
8
22
25
12
19
24
14
18

Free Throw Shooting Leaders

(Minimum 8 Attempts)

Player Team
Camden Kolstad MAR
Cade Felch DCE

Jesse Napgezek  EAST
Xavier Edwards DCE
Charlie Cayley EAST
Grant Chandonais SP
Baraka Makalin SP

Griffin Lange WEST
Sivan Dinga SP
Trent Chandonais SP
Tyson Ott MERR

Miles Waldvogel =~ WEST
Jayden Suehs SP
Brody Gilbertson ~ WR
Jerrin Suehs SP
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FTM
7

19
20
24
11
27
12
12

7

7
6
6
5
6

7

FTA
8
22
26
32
15
38
17
17
10
10
9
9
8
10
12

FG%
.688
.652
.617
.615
.564
529
525
524
517
514
.500
.500
.500
.500
.500

3P%
.900
.607
.500
455
444
429
417
375
375
.364
.360
.333
.316
292
.286
278

FT%
.875
.864
.769
.750
.733
71
.706
.706
.700
.700
.667
.667
.625
.600
.583

Through WVC Games Played Jan. 14, 2025

Individual Scoring Leaders
(Ranking based on points scored)

Player Team G FGM 3PMFTM Pts
Jesse Napgezek EAST 4 30 8 20 88
Grant Chandonais SP 5 27 7 27 88
Cade Felch DCE 4 23 12 19 77
Brooks Hinson MAR 4 29 17 1 76
Griffin Lange WEST 5 21 4 12 58
Bennett Matteson WEST 5 22 5 6 55
Kargie Cooper WEST 5 22 5 5 54
Landon Lee MAR 4 18 10 7 53
E.J. Weix MERR 4 17 5 11 50
Tyson Ott MERR 4 20 4 6 50
Charlie Cayley EAST 4 19 1 1M1 50
Baraka Makalin  SP 5 15 3 12 45
Jerrin Suehs SP 5 14 9 7 44
Joey Ketterer MAR 4 15 9 4 43
Xavier Edwards DCE 4 9 0 24 42
Individual Rebound Leaders
Player Team G Reb
Charlie Cayley EAST 4 42
Jaydon Awe SP 3 28
Kargie Cooper WEST 5 27
E.J. Weix MERR 4 26
Grant Chandonais SP 5 26
Griffin Lange WEST 5 25
Niko Federici WEST 5 25
Vander Truax DCE 4 23
Xavier Edwards DCE 4 22
Brooks Hinson MAR 4 21
Bennett Matteson WEST 5 21
Miles Waldvogel WEST 5 19
Jarrett Szelagowski WR 3 18
Sivan Dinga SP 4 18
Aidan Houghton MERR 4 16
Jesse Napgezek EAST 4 16
Trent Chandonais SP 5 16
Individual Assist Leaders
Player Team G Ast
Landon Lee MAR 4 34
Jaydan Garrett EAST 4 30
Baraka Makalin SP 5 17
Jesse Napgezek EAST 4 16
Grant Chandonais SP 5 16
Griffin Lange WEST 5 16
Trent Chandonais SP 5 15
Charlie Cayley EAST 4 13
Teddy Schlindwein EAST 4 12
Casey Stuedemann DCE 2 11
Xavier Edwards DCE 4 11
Robbie Angiulli EAST 4 11
Brooks Hinson MAR 4 10
Miles Waldvogel WEST 5 10
Brody Gilbertson WR 3 9
Niko Federici WEST 5 9

Stats Do Not Include: Wis. Rapids (01/14)

PPG
22.0
17.6
19.3
19.0
11.6
11.0
10.8
13.3
12.5
12.5
12.5
9.0
8.8
10.8
10.5

RbG
10.5
9.3
5.4
6.5
5.2
5.0
5.0
5.8
5.5
5.3
4.2
3.8
6.0
4.5
4.0
4.0
3.2

AstG
8.5
7.5
3.4
4.0
3.2
3.2
3.0
3.3
3.0
5.5
2.8
2.8
2.5
2.0
3.0
1.8



Individual Statistics
Through WVC Games Played Jan. 14, 2025

Individual Steals Leaders Individual Charges Taken Leaders
Player Team G ST Ave. Player Team G CT Ave.
Jesse Napgezek EAST 4 13 3.3 Miles Waldvogel WEST 5 3 0.6
Tyson Ott MERR 4 11 2.8 Valin Ramberg MAR 4 2 0.5
Baraka Makalin SP 5 10 2.0 Jackson Riley WEST 5 2 0.4
Jaydan Garrett EAST 4 8 2.0 Casey Stuedemann DCE 2 1 0.5
Kargie Cooper WEST 5 8 1.6 Ryan Malik SP 3 1 0.3
Landon Lee MAR 4 7 1.8 Isaiah Tork WR 3 1 0.3
Miles Waldvogel WEST 5 7 1.4 Sam Dassow DCE 4 1 0.3
Jaydon Awe SP 3 6 2.0 Vander Truax DCE 4 1 0.3
Sean Roenius WR 3 6 2.0 E.J. Weix MERR 4 1 0.3
Aidan Houghton MERR 4 6 1.5 Sivan Dinga SP 4 1 0.3
Grant Chandonais SP 5 6 1.2 Jaydan Garrett EAST 4 1 0.3
Jerrin Suehs SP 5 6 1.2 Jesse Napgezek EAST 4 1 0.3
Griffin Lange WEST 5 6 1.2 Griffin Lange WEST 5 1 0.2
Xavier Edwards DCE 4 5 1.3
Cade Felch DCE 4 5 1.3
Joey Ketterer MAR 4 5 1.3
Robbie Angiulli EAST 4 5 1.3
Trent Chandonais SP 5 5 1.0
Marcus MacDonald WEST 5 5 1.0
Individual Blocks Leaders
Player Team G BL Ave.
Jesse Napgezek EAST 4 6 1.5
Jayden Suehs SP 5 6 1.2
Robbie Angiulli EAST 4 4 1.0
Jaydon Awe SP 3 3 1.0
Brody Gilbertson WR 3 2 0.7
Brooks Hinson MAR 4 2 0.5
Valin Ramberg MAR 4 2 0.5
Kargie Cooper WEST 5 2 0.4
Chris Pohl MAR 1 1 1.0
Matthew Heilmann WEST 1 1 1.0
Kory Page MERR 2 1 0.5
Ryan Malik SP 3 1 0.3
Austin Tisland WR 3 1 0.3
Jarrett Szelagowski WR 3 1 0.3
Jordan Szelagowski WR 3 1 0.3
Vander Truax DCE 4 1 0.3
Camden Kolstad MAR 4 1 0.3
Tyson Ott MERR 4 1 0.3
Eli Burtman MERR 4 1 0.3
Sivan Dinga SP 4 1 0.3

Stats Do Not Include: Wis. Rapids (01/14)



